

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2516/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in MWP No. 30767/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAKAL DEO YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR SUPDT.OF POST OFFICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavits have been filed by all the respondents. All the respondents are co-related and working in the same department under the Union of India, therefore no separate notice is necessary to serve upon respondent No. 2 and 3.

There is no request for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar