

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2516/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in MWP No.30767/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAKAL DEO YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR SUPDT.OF POST OFFICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wishes to file
rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents. He
prays for four weeks' time.

Put up after four weeks. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit
may be filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master